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Open University Authorities*

The Open University Council
President of the Supreme Court (ret.) Dorit Beinisch, Chancellor
The Rt. Hon. Lord Jacob Rothschild, Deputy Chancellor
Prof. Abraham Ginzburg, Vice Chancellor**
Prof. Mimi Ajzenstadt, President
Prof. Guy Miron, Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs

Prof. Ronit Bogler
Jacob Danon
Edly Dollar
Arthur Fried
Carmit Gai
Uri Galili
Dov Gilboa
Prof. Daniella Goldfarb
Shlomo Hendel
Amos Horev
Judge (ret.) Tawfik Katili

Prof. Gitit Kavé
Prof. Rassem Khamaisi
Orna Leshem
Prof. Zev Levin
Galia Maor
Prof. Igor Rahinov
Prof. Motti Regev
Inas Said
Prof. Elinor Saiegh-Haddad
Arie Scope
Prof. Iris Shagrir

Rabbi Leah Shakdiel
Yitzhak Turgeman
Uzi Vardy-Zer
Yuval Wagner
Adv. Ariel Weiss
Itamar Yaar
Suzie Yogev

Observer 
Lior Flick 

Zeev Abeles 
Leah Alkalay 
Prof. Arie Altman
Judge (ret.) Nili Arad
Supreme Court Justice 

(ret.) Edna Arbel
Prof. Ruth Arnon
Ilana Bar
Judge (ret.) Elisheva 

Barak-Ussoskin
Barak Ben-Eliezer

Executive Committee

*	 As of September 30, 2021
**	 Deceased

Audit Committee
Shlomo Hendel, Chair
Ilana Bar 
Uri Galili 
Yitzhak Turgeman

CPA Hani Amar, Comptroller 

Finance Committee
Zeev Abeles, Chair 
Dov Gilboa 
Galia Maor
Uzi Vardy-Zer 

Investments 
Committee 
Dov Gilboa, Chair 
Alon Elimelech
Nir Rubinshtein
Uzi Vardy-Zer 
Shmuel Zlotnik

Zeev Abeles, Chair
Prof. Mimi Ajzenstadt, 

President
Prof. Guy Miron, Executive 

Vice President for 
Academic Affairs

Judge (ret.) Nili Arad
Uri Galili
Prof. Daniella Goldfarb
Amos Horev
Judge (ret.) Tawfik Katili
Prof. Gitit Kavé
Prof. Motti Regev
Prof. Lilach Sagiv
Uzi Vardy-Zer
Adv. Ariel Weiss
Suzie Yogev

Committee for 
the Selection of 
Honorary Fellows 
President of the 
Supreme Court (ret.) 
Dorit Beinisch, Chair 
Zeev Abeles, Chair, 

Executive Committee 
Prof. Mimi Ajzenstadt, 

President 
Prof. Guy Miron 
Yitzhak Turgeman
Adv. Ariel Weiss
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The Senate
Prof. Mimi Ajzenstadt, Chair
Dr. Gil Alon, the Open University
Prof. Leonid Barenboim, the Open University
Prof. Avriel Bar-Levav, the Open University
Prof. Anat Barnea, the Open University
Prof. Bashir Bashir, the Open University
Prof. Yair Ben-Chaim, the Open University
Prof. Anat Ben-David, the Open University
Prof. Izhak Berkovich, the Open University 
Prof. David Blanc, University of Haifa
Prof. Ina Blau, the Open University
Prof. Ronit Bogler, the Open University
Dr. Avner Caspi, the Open University
Prof. Eran Chajut, the Open University
Prof. Denis Charbit, the Open University
Prof. Avner de-Shalit, the Hebrew University
Prof. Yitzhak Dotan, the Open University
Prof. Daphna Ephrat, the Open University
Prof. Yoram Eshet, the Open University
Prof. Judith Gal-Ezer, the Open University
Prof. Nitza Geri, the Open University
Prof Rica Gonen, the Open University
Prof. Jonathan Granot, the Open University
Prof. Nurit Gronau, the Open University
Prof. Sarah Guri-Rosenblit, the Open University
Dr. Ofer Hadas, the Open University
Dr. Gal Harpaz, the Open University
Dr. Einat Hazkani-Covo, the Open University
Prof. Aviad Heifetz, the Open University
Prof. Tali Heiman, the Open University
Prof. Tamar Hermann, the Open University
Prof. Tamar Herzig, Tel Aviv University
Prof. Amir Horowitz, the Open University
Dr. Rami Israel, the Open University
Prof. Mustafa Kabha, the Open University
Dr. Sarah Kahn-Nisser, the Open University
Prof. Yoram Kalman, the Open University
Prof. Gitit Kavé, the Open University

Dr. Yusri Khaizran, the Open University
Dr. Nurit Kirsh, the Open University
Prof. Ishay Landa, the Open University
Prof. Ofer Levi, the Open University
Prof. Yagil Levy, the Open University
Prof. David Lorenz, the Open University
Prof. Tal Makovski, the Open University
Prof. Manor Mendel, the Open University
Prof. Adia Mendelson-Maoz, the Open University
Prof. Mati Meyer, the Open University
Prof. Guy Miron, the Open University
Prof. Sarit Moldovan, the Open University
Prof. Ophir Münz-Manor, the Open University
Prof. Drorit Neumann, Tel Aviv University
Prof. Zeev Nutov, the Open University
Prof. Inbal Ofer, the Open University
Prof. Igor Rahinov, the Open University
Prof. Ofer Reany, the Open University
Prof. Motti Regev, the Open University
Prof. Zeev Rosenhek, the Open University
Prof. Haim Saadoun, the Open University
Prof. Iris Shagrir, the Open University
Dr. Naphtaly Shem-Tov, the Open University
Dr. Levi Spectre, the Open University
Prof. Tamir Tassa, the Open University
Prof. Inbal Tuvi-Arad, the Open University
Prof. Yosef Verbin, the Open University
Prof. Vered Vinitzky-Seroussi, the Hebrew University
Prof. Varda Wasserman, the Open University
Prof. Ronit Weisman, the Open University
Prof. Tzahi Weiss, the Open University
Prof. Saleem Zaroubi, the Open University
Dr. Ela Zur, the Open University

Observers:
Dr. Leor Cohen 
Lior Flick
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Senate Committees
Committee for the Appointment of Lecturers 
and Senior Lecturers
Prof. Mimi Ajzenstadt, the Open University, Chair 
Prof. Guy Miron, the Open University 
Prof. Nurit Gronau, the Open University
Prof. Varda Wasserman, the Open University
Prof. Manor Mendel, the Open University
Prof. Adia Mendelsohn-Maoz, the Open University
Prof. Gitit Kavé, the Open University
Prof. Igor Rahinov, the Open University
Prof. Iris Shagrir, the Open University
Prof. Tal Makovski, the Open University (alternate)

Committee for the Appointment of Associate 
Professors and Full Professors
Prof. Mimi Ajzenstadt, the Open University, Chair 
Prof. Guy Miron, the Open University
Prof. David Blanc, University of Haifa
Prof. Avner de-Shalit, the Hebrew University
Prof. Tamar Herzig, Tel Aviv University
Prof. Drorit Neumann, Tel Aviv University
Prof. Motti Regev, the Open University
Prof. Iris Shagrir, the Open University
Prof. Saleem Zaroubi, the Open University
Prof. Gitit Kavé, the Open University (alternate)

Appeals Commissioner: Prof. Vered Vinitzky-Seroussi,  
the Hebrew University 

Academic Subcommittees
History, Philosophy and Judaic Studies:   

Dr. Levi Spectre, Chair
Language, Literature, and the Arts:  

Prof. Adia Mendelson-Maoz, Chair
Mathematics and Computer Science:  

Prof. Judith Gal-Ezer, Chair
Natural and Life Sciences: Dr. Einat Hazkani-Covo, Chair
Management and Economics: Prof. Rica Gonen, Chair
Sociology, Political Science, and Communication:  

Dr. Sara Kahn-Nisser, Chair
Education and Psychology: Prof. Izhak Berkovich, Chair

Senate Subcommittees
Committee for Accreditation of Prior Studies:  

Prof. Motti Regev, Chair
Committee for Approval of Study Programs:  

Prof. Zeev Rosenhek, Chair
Committee for Transfer Tracks: Prof. Guy Miron, Chair 
Evaluation Committee: Prof. Guy Miron, Chair

Disciplinary Committee
Prof. Ishay Landa, Chair

Disciplinary Court of Appeals
Prof. Yosef Verbin, President of the Court 
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The Faculty Council
Prof. Ronit Bogler, Chair
Prof. Mimi Ajzenstadt
Dr. Hava Aldoubi
Dr. Gil Alon
Dr. Tammy Amiel-Houser
Dr. Adi Amit
Prof. Leonid Barenboim
Prof. Avriel Bar-Levav
Prof. Anat Barnea
Prof. Bashir Bashir
Dr. Ayelet Becher
Dr. Yair Ben-Chaim
Prof. Anat Ben-David
Dr. Diamanta Benson-Karhi
Prof. Izhak Berkovich
Prof. Ina Blau
Dr. Neta Bodner
Prof. Ronit Bogler
Dr. Avner Caspi
Prof. Eran Chajut
Prof. Denis Charbit
Dr. Roi Dor
Dr. Ravid Doron
Prof. Itzhak Dotan
Dr. Noga Efrati
Prof. Daphna Ephrat
Prof. Yoram Eshet
Dr. Yuval Eylon

Dr. Elishai Ezra Tsur
Dr. Michael Fagenblat
Prof. Eran Fisher
Dr. Dror Fried
Prof. Judith Gal-Ezer
Prof. Nitza Geri
Dr. Shoni Gilboa
Dr. Dror Goldberg
Prof. Rica Gonen
Prof. Jonathan Granot
Prof. Nurit Gronau
Prof. Sarah Guri-Rosenblit
Dr. Einat Hazkani-Covo
Prof. Aviad Heifetz
Prof. Tali Heiman
Prof. Tamar Hermann
Dr. Dafna Hirsch
Prof. Amir Horowitz
Dr. Reut Itzkovitch-Malka
Prof. Mustafa Kabha
Dr. Sara Kahn-Nisser
Prof. Yoram Kalman
Dr. Orr Karassin
Prof. Gitit Kavé
Dr. Nurit Kirsh
Dr. Orli Lachmy
Dr. Eyal Lahav
Prof. Ishay Landa

Dr. Shir Landau-Feibish
Dr. Anat Lerner
Prof. Ofer Levi
Prof. Yagil Levy
Dr. Inna Leykin
Dr. Ido Liviatan
Prof. David Lorenz
Prof. Tal Makovski
Dr. Yishay Maoz
Dr. Nurit Melnik
Prof. Manor Mendel
Prof. Adia Mendelson-Maoz
Prof. Mati Meyer
Prof. Guy Miron
Prof. Sarit Moldovan
Dr. Yael Munk
Prof. Ophir Münz-Manor
Dr. Ravit Nussinson
Prof. Zeev Nutov
Prof. Inbal Ofer
Dr. Dorit Olenik-Shemesh
Dr. Elad Paran
Dr. Itamar Radai
Prof. Igor Rahinov
Prof. Ofer Reany
Prof. Motti Regev
Prof. Zeev Rosenhek

Deans and Department Chairs
Deans
Dean of Academic Studies: Prof. Ophir Münz-Manor
Dean of Development and Educational Technology: 

Prof. Oren Soffer*(to December 15, 2020); 
 	 Prof. Judith Gal-Ezer, alternate (from December 

20, 2020 to March 31, 2021); 
Prof. Ina Blau (from April 1, 2021)

Dean of Research: Prof. Ofer Reany
Dean of Students: Michal Center

Department Chairs 
History, Philosophy, and Judaic Studies: Prof. Iris Shagrir
Language, Literature, and the Arts: Dr. Naphtaly Shem Tov
Management and Economics: Prof. Yoram Kalman
Sociology, Political Science and Communication: 

Prof. Bashir Bashir
Education and Psychology: Prof. Nurit Gronau
Mathematics and Computer Science: Dr. Gil Alon
Natural and Life Sciences: Dr. Yair Ben-Chaim 

Prof. Haim Saadoun
Dr. Gadi Sagiv
Dr. Mordechai Schwarz
Dr. Dorit Segal
Dr. Yael Sela-Teichler
Prof. Iris Shagrir
Dr. Naphtaly Shem Tov
Prof. Noam Shental
Dr. Oren Shlomo
Dr. Efrat Shust
Dr. Yael Sidi
Dr. Boaz Slomka
Dr. Levi Spectre
Dr. Ariel Stanhill
Dr. Iris Sulimani
Dr. Daniel Szpruch
Prof. Tamir Tassa
Dr. Rafael Tsirkin-Sadan
Prof. Inbal Tuvi-Arad
Dr. Allona Vazan
Prof. Yosef Verbin
Dr. Ronit Waismel-Manor
Prof. Varda Wasserman
Prof. Ronit Weisman
Prof. Tzahi Weiss
Dr. Eyal Wurgaft
Prof. Saleem Zaroubi

*	 Deceased




